
eProcurement System Government of India

Tender Details 

Date : 28-Nov-2022 12:16 PM

 Print

Basic Details

Organisation Chain
Department of Agricultural Research and Education||Indian Council of Agricultural 
Research,DoARE,MoA||CSWRI-Rajasthan - DoARE||CSWRI Regional Centre-ARC-Bikaner

Tender Reference 
Number

3(47)BK/DST/2019 

Tender ID 2022_DARE_725925_1

Tender Type Open Tender Form of contract Lump-sum

Tender Category Services No. of Covers 2

General Technical 
Evaluation Allowed

No
ItemWise Technical 
Evaluation Allowed

Yes

Payment Mode Offline
Is Multi Currency Allowed 
For BOQ

No

Is Multi Currency 
Allowed For Fee

No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

Payment Instruments
Offline S.NoInstrument Type

1 Demand Draft

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 2

Cover 
No

Cover Document Type Description

1 Fee/PreQual/Technical .pdf

Scanned 
copy of 
relevant 
Firm 
Registration 
certificate

.pdf
Scanned 
copy of Pan 
card

.pdf
Scanned 
copy of GST 
Certificate

.pdf

Scanned 
copy of D.D. 
of Tender 
Fee and 
E.M.D

.pdf

Tender 
acceptance 
letter 
(Annexure I)

.pdf

Scanned 
copy non 
blacklisting 
certificate 
(Annexure 
II)

2 Finance .xls BOQ

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 500]

Tender Fee in ₹ 500

Fee Payable To PNB 
BEECHWAL 

Fee Payable At BIKANER

Tender Fee 
Exemption 
Allowed

Yes

EMD Fee Details

EMD Amount in 
₹ 

2,000 EMD through 
BG/ST or EMD 
Exemption 
Allowed

Yes

EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA

EMD Payable To PNB 
BEECHWAL 

EMD Payable At BIKANER

Page 1 of 3eProcurement System Government of India

28-11-2022https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedVi...



Click to view modification history

Work /Item(s)

Title Job contract work

Work Description Job contract work

Pre Qualification 
Details

Please refer Tender documents. 

Independent 
External 
Monitor/Remarks

NA 

Show Tender Value 
in Public Domain

No 

Tender Value in ₹ 79,000 Product Category Miscellaneous 
Services 

Sub category NA 

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 60 Period Of Work
(Days)

90 

Location ICAR CSWRI 
Beechwal 
Bikaner

Pincode 334006 Pre Bid Meeting 
Place

ICAR CSWRI 
Beechwal 
Bikaner 

Pre Bid Meeting 
Address

ICAR CSWRI 
Beechwal 
Bikaner 

Pre Bid Meeting Date 06-Dec-2022 
03:00 PM 

Bid Opening Place ICAR CSWRI 
Beechwal 
Bikaner

Should Allow NDA 
Tender

No Allow Preferential 
Bidder

No

Critical Dates

Publish Date 28-Nov-2022 03:00 PM Bid Opening Date 20-Dec-2022 05:00 PM

Document Download / Sale 
Start Date

29-Nov-2022 10:00 AM Document Download / Sale End 
Date

19-Dec-2022 05:00 PM

Clarification Start Date NA Clarification End Date NA 

Bid Submission Start Date 29-Nov-2022 10:00 AM Bid Submission End Date 19-Dec-2022 05:00 PM

Tender Documents
NIT 
Document S.No Document Name Description

Document 
Size (in KB)

1 Tendernotice_1.pdf NIT 775.66 

Work Item 
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description

Document 
Size (in KB)

1 BOQ BOQ_763483.xls BOQ 281.00
2 Tender Documents NIT.pdf NIT 762.99

Bid Openers List

S.No Bid Opener Login Id Bid Opener Name Certificate Name
1. sanjay.sharma2@icar.gov.in Sanjay Sharma SANJAY SHARMA
2. raman.kalasua@icar.gov.in Raman Lal Kalasua RAMAN LAL
3. shashank.jain@icar.gov.in SHASHANK JAIN SHASHANK JAIN

GeMARPTS Details

GeMARPTS ID LODRAESUGOSC

Description Job Contract Work

Report Initiated On 28-Nov-2022

Valid Until 28-Dec-2022

Tender Properties

No Show Technical bid status Yes

Page 2 of 3eProcurement System Government of India

28-11-2022https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedVi...



Auto Tendering 
Process allowed

Show Finance bid 
status

Yes Show Bids Details Yes

BoQ Comparative Chart 
model

Normal BoQ Compartive chart decimal places 2

BoQ Comparative Chart 
Rank Type

L Form Based BoQ No

Tender Inviting Authority

Name THE HEAD 

Address ICAR CSWRI Beechwal Bikaner

Tender Creator Details

Created By SHASHANK JAIN

Designation AAO

Created Date 28-Nov-2022 11:01 AM

Page 3 of 3eProcurement System Government of India

28-11-2022https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedVi...



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

F.No. 3(47)BK/DST/2019                                                                                         Dated: 28.11.2022 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER THROUGH E-PROCUREMENT 

On behalf of Secretary, ICAR the Director, CSWRI, Avikanagar invites online bids in two bid system for Job 

contract work under DST Project Scheme at ICAR-CENTRAL SHEEP & WOOL RESEARCH 

INSTITUTE, BIKANER, RAJASTHAN, PIN 334001. Manual bids shall not be entertained.  

 

Tender documents may be downloaded from e-Procurement website of CPP https://eprocure.gov.in/ 

and www.cswri.res.in as per the schedule as give in CRITICAL DATE SHEET  

as under:  

CRITICAL DATE SHEET 

Tender No. 3(47)BK/DST/2019 

Date and Time for issue/Publishing 28-11-2022 & 15:00 Hrs 

Document Download/Sale start date and time 29-11-2022 & 10:00 Hrs 

Pre Bid Meeting -  06.12.2022 & 15:00 Hrs 

Bid Submission Start Date and Time 29-11-2022 & 10:00 Hrs 

Bid Submission End Date and Time 19.12.2022 & 17:00 Hrs 

Date and Time for Opening of Bids 20.12.2022 & 10:00 Hrs 

Tender fee and Earnest money Security money  Rs 500/- &  Rs. 2000/- 

Bank detail CSWRI UNIT ARC, Bikaner payable at Punjab 

National Bank, Branch – Beechwal Industrial Area, 

Bikaner,  Rajasthan 

Address for Communication The Head,  C.S.W.R.I.,  Arid Region Campus,  

Beechwal Industrial Area, Bikaner, Raj. Pin- 334006. 

 

  

Email: arcbikaner.cswri@icar.gov.in. nwjHkk"k % 0151-2250936  

Hkk-d`-v-i-&dsUnzh; Ikz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa ,oa Åu vuqla/kku 

laLFkku 
e: {ks=h; ifjlj] chNoky vkS|ksfxd {ks=] chdkusj&jktLFkku ¼Hkkjr½ 334006         

ICAR-Central Sheep & Wool Research Institute 
             ARID REGION CAMPUS BEECHWAL INDUSTRIAL AREA, BIKANER  RAJASTHAN (INDIA) 



 

Chapter I- Instruction to bidders 

 
1. Bids shall be submitted online only at CPPP website: https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.  
2. Tenders/bidders are requested to visit website https://eprocure.gov.in regularly. Any  

changes/modifications in tender enquiry will be intimated by corrigendum through this website only.  

3. In case, any holiday is declared by the Government on the day of opening, the tenders will be opened on the 

next working day at the same time. The Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders.  

4. The complete bidding process in online. Bidders should be possession of valid digital Signature 

Certificate (DSC) of class II or III for online submission of bids. Prior to bidding DSC need to be 

registered on the website mentioned above. For any assistance for e-bidding process, if required bidder 

may contact to the helpdesk at 0151-2250936.  
5. Tenderer/Contractor/Bidders are advised to follow the instructions provided in the ‘Instructions to the 

Contractors/Tenderer/Bidders for the e-submission of the bids online through the Central Public 

Procurement Portal for e-procurement at https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.  

 

6. Bid documents may be scanned with 100 dpi with black and white option which helps in reducing 

size of the scanned document.  

7. Tender Cost: Applicant contractor must submit the demand draft for Rs 500/- (Rupees Five hundred 

only) in favour of “CSWRI UNIT ARC, Bikaner ” payable at Punjab National Bank, Beechwal Ind. 

Area, Bikaner may be addressed to the Head, C.S.W.R.I., ARC, Bikaner, Rajasthan Pin- 334006 

obtained from any Nationalized/ scheduled Bank valid for three months as tender fees. All applicable 

bank charges shall be borne by the applicant and he shall not have any claim what so ever on this 

account on Government. The Demand Draft submitted for tender fee shall be non- refundable. The 

demand drafts for tender fees must deliver to ICAR-CSWRI, Bikaner on or before last date/time of Bid 

Submission.  

8. EMD Payment: The bidder shall be required to submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for an 

amount of Rs 2000/- (Rupees Two thousand Only) by way of demand drafts only. The demand drafts 

shall be drawn in favour of “CSWRI UNIT ARC, Bikaner ” payable at Punjab National Bank, Beechwal 

Ind. Area, Bikaner The EMD of the successful bidder will be return after deposit Security Money and 

for unsuccessful bidder(s) it would be returned after award of the contract. The demand drafts for EMD 

must deliver to ICAR-CSWRI, ARC BIKANER on or before last date / time of Bid Submission. 

 a) No request for transfer of any pervious deposit of earnest money or security deposit on payment of 

any pending bill held by the institute in respect of any previous work will be entertained. 

 b) Tenderer shall not be permitted to withdraw his offer or modify the terms and condition thereof. In 

case the tenderer fails to observe and comply with stipulation made herein or back out after quoting the 

rates, the aforesaid amount of earnest money will be forfeited. 

 c) The Tenders without Earnest Money will be summarily rejected.  

d) The Firm who are registered with National Small Industries Corporation (NSIC) / OR Small Scale 

Industries (SSI) are exempted to submit the EMD (Copy of registration must be provide along with 

technical bid) 

 e) No Claim shall lie against the ICAR-CSWRI, Bikaner  in respect of erosion in the value or interest  

on the amount of EMD.  

9. The Hard Copy of original document in respect of cost of tender document, earnest money deposit 

must be delivered to the ICAR-CSWRI, ARC BIKANER on or before last date/time of Bid Submission as 

mentioned above. The bid without tender fee and EMD will be summarily rejected.  

10. Submission of Tender: The tender shall be submitted online in two part, viz., technical bid and financial 

bid. All the pages of bid being submitted must be signed and sequentially numbered by the bidder irrespective 

of nature of content of the documents before uploading.  

The offers submitted by Telegram/Fax/Email shall not be considered. No correspondence will be 

entertained in this matter.  

 



 

 

 

 

11. Technical Bid : The following scanned documents are to be furnished by the bidders along with  

         Technical Bid as per the tender document:  

1. Scanned copy of relevant Firm Registration certificate  

2. Scanned copy of Pan card  

3. Scanned copy of GST Certificate. In case, if contractor is not eligible for GST, a certificate is required 

showing his turnover less than Rs.20 lakhs (or as per rule in vogue) of his claim is to be sustained by 

documentary evidence like ITR (Income Tax Return), balance sheet, profit & Loss Statement etc. 

 4. Scanned copy of D.D. of Tender Fee and E.M.D. 

 5. Tender acceptance letter (Annexure I)  

 6. Scanned copy non blacklisting certificate (Annexure II)  

All necessary documents in support of the details for S.No. 1 to 6 must accompany the technical bid. 

The bid is liable to be rejected in case documents are not uploaded in the technical bid on CPP Portal, 

documents are incomplete or in case any certification/registration has already expired but is yet to be renewed. 

Only essential and necessary valid documents are to be uploaded in the technical bid. Please avoid uploading 

extraneous and irrelevant documents which unnecessary cause confusion.  

 

     

                               Head 

  



 

 

 

 

fufonk izi= lwph 

 

DST ifj;kstuk ds vUrxZr iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa dh nas[kHkky] izfrfnu pkjk vkSj ikuh nsuk ,oa 

le;&le; ij otu djuk] d`̀f"k lEcfU/kr dk;Z tSls iz;ksxkRed QhYM esa fofHkUu Qlyksa tks] tbZ] fjtdk 

bZR;knh dh cqokbZ djuk] tehu lery djuk] esM cukuk] lso.k] /kkeu ,oa uSfi;j dh jksikbZ djuk flapkbZ 

djuk] [kkn Mkyuk] [kjirokj fudkyuk]Qly ,oa pkjk dh dVkbZ] le;&le; ij iz;ksx lEcfU/kr lsEiy 

ysuk] bR;kfn dk;Z ifj;kstuk ih- vkbZ ds funsZ’kkuqlkj djus rFkk iz;ksx lEcfU/kr vU; fdlh Hkh dk;Z dks 

yxHkx 90 fnu rd djus ds fy,A 

 

 

 

fnukad &&&&&&& 

  gLrk{kj Bsdsnkj@QeZ izfrfuf/k e; lhy 

                                              iwjk irk 

                                                         VsyhQksu@eksckbZy ua  

  



 

 

 

 

vucqU/k ds vk/kkj ij dk;Z djokus dh fu;e o 'krsZ 

 

1.vuqcU/k dh vof/k tkjh djus dh frFkh ls yxHkx 90 fnu rd jgsxh] ysfdu l{ke vf/kdkjh egksn; pkgs rks dk;Z dh vof/k 

de ;k c<+kbZ tk ldrh gSA ;fn mDr vof/k ds nkSjku vuqcU/kdrkZ }kjk fdlh izdkj dk O;o/kku ;k dk;Z vlarks"ktud jgk rks 

vuqcU/k fuf'pr le; vof/k ls iwoZ tekur jkf'k tCr dj vuqcU/k dks lekIr fd;k tk ldrk gS] ftldh iw.kZ ftEesnkjh Lo;a 

vuqcU/kdrkZ dh gksxhA 
 

2- /kjksgj jk'kh # 2000@&tek djuh gksxh /kjksgj jkf'k vuqca/k larks"ktud iwjk gksus ds ckn fu;ekuqlkj okfil ykSVkbZ tkosxhA 

ftl ij dksbZ C;kt ns; ugha gksxkA ;fn vuqca/k ds nkSjku Bsdsnkj dk dk;Z fdlh Hkh çdkj ls vlUrks"ktud ik;k x;k rks 

Bsdsnkj }kjk tek djokbZ xbZ /kjksgj jkf'k dks tCr dj yh tk;sxhA 
 

3- iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa dh nas[kHkky] izfrfnu pkjk vkSj ikuh nsuk ,oa le;&le; ij otu djuk] d`̀f"k lEcfU/kr dk;Z tSls 

iz;ksxkRed QhYM esa fofHkUu Qlyksa tks] tbZ] fjtdk bZR;knh dh cqokbZ djuk] tehu lery djuk] esM cukuk] lso.k] /kkeu ,oa 

uSfi;j dh jksikbZ djuk flapkbZ djuk] [kkn Mkyuk] [kjirokj fudkyuk]Qly ,oa pkjk dh dVkbZ] le;&le; ij iz;ksx 

lEcfU/kr lsEiy ysuk] bR;kfn dk;Z bR;kfn dk;Z ifj;kstuk ih-vkbZ- ds funsZ’kkuqlkj djus rFkk iz;ksx lEcfU/kr vU; dk;Z dks 

djuk gksxkA  
 

4 -vkidks mijksDr dk;Z lh-lh- ih-vkbZ- Mh-,l-Vh- vuqHkkx ds vuqlkj djuk gksxkA 
 

5- vuqca/k dh vof/k dk;Z vkns'k tkjh gksus ls yxHkx 90 fnu rd jgsxh] ysfdu dk;Z dh vof/k de ;k vf/kd Hkh dh tk 

ldrh gS ;fn mä vof/k ds nkSjku Bsdsnkj }kjk fdlh çdkj dk O;o/kku ;k dk;Z vlUrks"ktud jgk rks /kjksgj jkf'k tCr 

djrs gq, vuqca/k fuf'pr le; vof/k ls iwoZ Hkh lekIr fd;k tk ldrk gS ftldh iw.kZ ftEesokjh Lo;a Bsdsnkj dh gksxhA 

 

6. lsDVjksa ds vUrxZr lHkh iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa  dh lqj{kk dh ftEesnkjh Bsdssnkj@vucqU/kdrkZ dh gksxh lkFk gh lsDVj ij fLFkr@j[kh gqbZ 

lLaFkku dh LFkk;h ,oa vLFkk;h lEifr dh lqj{kk dh Hkh iw.kZ ftEesnkjh Bsdsnkj@vuqcU/kdrkZ dh gksxhA  

7. lsDVjksa ij Bsdsnkj@vuqcU/kdrkZ }kjk ,d lqfu'fpr ;ksX; LFkk;h vuqHkoh ,oa f’f{kr eqf[k;k miyC/k djkuk gksxk rkfd mls lsDVj ij 

Ikz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa@aes<+ksa ds dk;Z esa yxs Jfedks dh ftEesnkjh nh tk lds ,oa jkstkuk ds dk;Z Hkh crk, tk ldsA 

8. lsDVjksa ds vkl&ikl vkokjk i'kq ugha gksus pkfg,A 

9 iz;ksxkRed i’kqvks dks izfrfnu pkjk] nkuk ,oa ikuh izfrfuf/k ds funsZ’kkuqlkj lqcg&’kke otu djds fuf’fpr ek=k esa nsuk gksxk ,oa cps gq, 

nkuk pkjk ,oa ikuh dh ek=k dk eki djds nSfud Mk;jh esa ntZ djuk gksxkA 

10 Qly iz;ksxkRed iz{ksi esa dk;kZuqlkj vuqHkoh Jfed miyC/k djokus gksxs ,oa iz;ksxkRed iz{ksi dh Qlyksa dh lqj{kk dh ftEesnkjh Hkh 

vuqcU/kdrkZ dh gksxhA 

11. iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa  dks lSDVj ij dsoy vka/kh] rwQku] vR;f/kd lnhZ] vf/kd o"kkZ] [kjkc ekSle gksus o lSDVj ls lEcfU/kr vko';d 

dk;ksZ ds fy;s izHkkjh] lsDVj@izfrfuf/k ds vkns'kkuqlkj ykuk gksxkA 

12. iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa  dks flQZ lLaFkku ifjlj esa fu/kkZfjr pjkxkg {kS= esa gh pjkuk gksxkA iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa  dks lLaFkku ds pjkxkg {ks= 

ds vykok vU; pjkxkg esa fcuk l{ke vf/kdkjh@izHkkjh vf/kdkjh ;k muds izfrfuf/k dh vueqfr ds ugha ys tk;k tk;sxkA taxyh 

iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa  ls cpko ds fy, O;oLFkk djuh gksxh A 

13. fdlh Hkh iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa  ds chekj gksrs gh mldh lwpuk rRdky izHkkjh] lsDVj@izfrfuf/k dks nsuh gksxhA ;fn vucqU/kdrkZ ds 

vknfe;ksa dh vlko/kkuh ls ;k chekjh dh lwpuk le; ij u nsus ls iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa  dh èR;q gks tkrh gSa rks mldh ftEesnkjh 

vuqcU/kdrkZ dh gksxhA mldk gtkZuk tks Hkh fdrkch dher gksxh Hkjuk iMsx+kA Ikz;ksxkRed i’kqvksaks@a es<+ksa dh pjkbZ lraks"ktud u gksus 

ij ,oa muds otu ?kVus ij vuqcU/kdrkZ ds Hkqxrku ds fcy es ls otu ds vuqikr esa dVksrh dh tk;sxhA 

14. iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa  dks taxy esa gksus okyh vpkud fgalkRed leL;k ;k ?kVuk dks jksdus ds fy;s vucqU/kdrkZ dks pjkbZ ,oa ns[kHkky 

vkfn dk;Z gsrq dq'ky] vuqHkoh] 'kkjhfjd :i ls g"V&iq"V ,oa ekufld :i ls LoLFk Jfed ftudh vk;q 18 o"kZ ls vf/kd rFkk 60 o"kZ 

ls de gks dks yxkuk gksxk] lkFk gh ;g Hkh lqfuf'pr djuk gksxk fd Xokys iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa  dks pjkrs le; lrdZ jgsAa 

15. pjkbZ ds ckn iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa  dks izHkkjh] lsDVj@izfrfuf/k }kjk fu/kkZfjr fd;s x;s LFkku ij j[kuk gksxk ,oa mudh 

j[kokyh@pksdhnkjks  dh O;oLFkk Hkh djuh gksxhA lLaFkku dh vko';drkuqlkj fdlh Hkh lsDVj ds iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa  dks fnu esa pjkbZ 

ds ckn jkf= ds le; fu/kkZfjr LFkku ds vfrfjDr nwljsa LFkku ij Hkh j[ks tk ldrs gsS rFkk mudh j[kokyh O;oLFkk Hkh vucqU/kdrkZ dks 

gh djuh gksxhA 

16. lsDVj ij fLFkr Ikz;ksxkRed i’kqvksaks@a es<+ks@a eseuksa dh taxyh iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa  ls lqj{kk djuh gksxh rFkk Ikz;ksxkRed i’kqvksaks@a es<+ks@a 

eseuksa ds [kks tkus ;k pksjh gks tkus dh ftEesnkjh Lo;a vucqU/kdrkZ dh gksxhA taxyh iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa ks a }kjk Ikz;ksxkRed i’kqvksaks@a 

es<+ks a dk f'kdkj gks tkus ij] lwpuk mijkUr] foHkkxh;@Lohdr̀ lfefr dh takp ds ckn mudh vuq'ka"kk ij Ikz;ksxkRed i’kqvksaksa@es<+ksa dh 

fdrkch dher ¼cqd osY;w½ dh dVkSrh] pjokgs dh ykijokgh@lrdZrk o cpko iz;kl ij fuHkZj gksxhA [kksus@pksjh gks tkus dh fLFkfr es 

iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa  dh fdrkch dher dk nks xquk gtkZuk Hkjuk iM+sxk] rFkk bl gtkZus dh jkf'k dks 15 fnu dh fuf'pr vof/k es a tek 

djkuk gksxk vU;Fkk ;g jkf'k dks muds ns; fcy es ls dkV yh tk;sxhA 

17. fdlh Hkh Ikz;ksxkRed i’kqvksaksa@es<+ksa@esaeus dh eR̀;q gksus ij mldh lwpuk rqjUr izHkkjh] lsDVj dks nsuh gksxh rkfd mlds 

iksLVekVZe@phjQkM vkfn dh O;oLFkk le; ij dh tk ldsA pjkxkg@lsDVj ij èr iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa  dks xkMh esa Mkyus dh 

O;oLFkk Hkh Lo;a vuqcU/kdrkZ dks gh djuh gksxhA fdlh dkj.ko'k xkM+h miyC/k ugh gksus ij er̀ iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa  dks iksLVekVZe ds 

fy;s Lo;a ds lk/ku ij ykn dj igq¡pkuk gksxkA 



¼d½ iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa  dk mipkj djrs le; iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa  dks idMus ds fy, t:jh lgk;rk Hkh vucqU/kdrkZ dks nsuh gksxhA 

Ikz;ksxkRed i’kqvksaksa esa yxk;s x;s Jfed rFkk pjokgs de ls de cnys tkosxsAa gj jkst cnyk gqvk Jfed Lohdk;Z ugha gksxkA 

¼[k½ iz;ksxkRed dk;Z fd;k tkrk gS ml le; vyx&2 iz;ksxkRed dk;Z ds fy;s vyx O;fDr;ksa dh O;oLFkk vuqcU/kdrkZ dks djuh iMsxh 

tks fd lkekU; nSfud dk;ksZ ls vyx gksxhA 

18. lsDVj ij fLFkr Ikz;ksxkRed i’kqvksaks@a es<+ksa ds lkFk dksbZ vU; futh iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa  ugh j[k ldsxas A 

19- Ikz;ksxkRed i’kqvksaks@es<+ksa dks pjkxkg {ks= esa pjkus ds lkFk&2 le;kuqlkj isMksa dh NxkabZ djds ifRr;ka Hkh f[kykuh gksxhA isM+ksa dh 

NxakbZ mfpr :Ik ls djuh gksxh rFkk tc dHkh iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa  dks nkuk@pkjk vkfn nsuk gks rks ;g dk;Z Hkh vuqcU/kdrkZ dks vius 

Jfedkas ds }kjk gh Myokuk gksxkA nkuk o pkjk laLFkku }kjk miyC/k djok;k tkosxkA 

20- lsDVj ij vkiwfrZr pkjs dh lqj{kk rFkk O;ofLFkr :i ls lqjf{kr j[kuk lqfuf'pr djuk gksxkA 

21- Ikz;ksxkRed i’kqvksaksa@es<+ksa@eseuksa ds ckM+ksa@V~ªQksa dh fu;fer :Ik ls lQkbZ djuh gksxh] [kkn o dpjs dks crk;s vuqlkj fu/kkZfjr LFkku 

ij Mkyuk gksxk rFkk ikuh dh [ksfy;ksa@V~ªQksa dh Hkh fu;fer :Ik ls lQkbZ djuh gksxhA 

22- izk;ksxkRed i’kqvks dks vka/kh] rwQku] o"kkZ o vf/kd lnhZ ls cpko ds fy;s izHkkjh lSDVj ;k muds izfrfuf/k ds funsZ'kkuqlkj cUnkscLr   

djuk gksxk 

23 Bsds ds nkSjku Bsdsnkj ds O;fä;ksa }kjk laLFkku dh laifÙk dks fdlh Hkh çdkj dh {kfr igqapkbZ tkrh gS rks mldk leLr  

gtkZuk Bsdsnkj dks mBkuk gksxkA 
 

24 dk;kZy; vkns'k dk;Z Bsdk feyrs gh rqjar çHkko ls lh-lh- ih-vkbZ- Mh-,l-Vh ifj;kstukds funsZ'kkuqlkj dk;Z çkjEHk djuk 

gksxkA isVh Bsdk Lohdkj ugha fd;k tk;sxkA  
 

25- Bsdsnkj }kjk ftu çfrfuf/k;ksa dks dk;Z gsrq fu;qä fd;k tkosxk mudk ifjp; i= Bsdsnkj }kjk Lo;a cukdj QksVks ;qä 

ifjp; i= vf/k—r vf/kdkjh ¼lqj{kk vuqHkkx ½ ls tkjh djokdj ç{ks= vuqHkkx esa çLrqr djuk gksxk A ifjp; i= dk O;; 

Lo;a  Bsdsnkj dks djuk gksxkA çfrfuf/k;ksa ¼igpku i=½ dk QksVks vko';d gksxkA lkFk gh çfrfuf/k;ksa dk uke]irk eksckby 

uå bR;kfn çHkkjh dks miyC/k djkuk gksxkA 
 
26 vuqca/k dk;Z ds nkSjku fdlh çdkj dh nq?kZVuk gks tkus ij Bsdsnkj muds ifrfuf/k Lo;a ftEesnkj gksxs rFkk lHkh çdkj dh 

dkuwuh dk;Zokgh vius Lrj ij Lo;a ds [kpsZ ij djuh gksxh A rFkk laLFkku }kjk fdlh Hkh çdkj dh lgk;rk {kfriwfrZ jkf'k 

ugha nh tkosxh A Bsds dh vof/k esa dk;Z ds nkSjku yxk, tkus okys Jfedksa dk ikfjJfed Hkqxrku Jfed fu;eksa ds vuqlkj 

djuk gksxkA ,oa Je fu;eksa dh iw.kZ ikyuk Bsdsnkj dks djuh gksxhA  

  
  27 #100@& ds uku T;wM+hf'k;y LVkEi isij ij vuqca/k dk bdjkjukek i= çkfIr ds rhu fnu ds vanj Lo;a ds [kpsZ ij 

dk;kZy; esa tek djkuk gksxk vU;Fkk tek flD;ksfjVh jkf'k tCr dj yh tk;sxh rFkk vuqca/k fujLr dj fn;k tk,xkA  

 

28- QeZ }kjk Je fu;eksa dk ikyu djuk gksxk ,oa dk;Z gsrq vko”;drk iMus ij cht] [kkn ,oa VªsDVj laLFkku }kjk fn;k 

tkosxkA 
 

 29- mijksDr dk;Z larksltud #i ls iw.kZ djus ds mijkUr vki }kjk fcy izLrqr dk Hkqxrku fu;ekuqlkj 30 fnol ds Hkhrj&2  

vkj-Vh-th-,l- ds ek/;e ls fd;k tkosxkA ftlesa ls fu;ekuqlkj vk;dj dh dVksrh dh tkosxhA 
 

 30- QeZ dks fcy ds lkFk cSad [kkrs dk fooj.k ¼vkbZ-,Q-,l-lh- dksM u-] cSad [kkrk u-] cSad dk uke bR;kfn½ izLrqr djuk gksxkA 
 

 31- laLFkku ds çHkkxk/;{k dks fcuk dkj.k crk, fdlh Hkh le; Bsdk j) djus dk iw.kZ vf/kdkj lqjf{kr jgsxkA 
 

32- ;g lwpuk bl laLFkku dh osclkbZV www.cswri.res.in ij miyC/k gSA 

 

                                        

                                      gLrk{kj fufonknkrk 

                                      fufonknkrk dk irk 

                                        ekckbZy ua 

 

  



 Annexure- I 
 

 

Tender acceptance letter 
[To be submitted on Firm’s letterhead]  

 
lsok esa] 

izHkkxk/;{k egksn;k] 

Hkk-d`-vuq-i- dsUnzh; HksM ,oa Åu vuqla/kku laLFkku  

e# {ks=h; ifjlj] 

chdkusj jktLFkku&334006 

 

 

DST ifj;kstuk ds vUrxZr iz;ksxkRed i’kqvksa dh nas[kHkky] izfrfnu pkjk vkSj ikuh nsuk ,oa 

le;&le; ij otu djuk] d`̀f"k lEcfU/kr dk;Z tSls iz;ksxkRed QhYM esa fofHkUu Qlyksa tks] tbZ] fjtdk 

bZR;knh dh cqokbZ djuk] tehu lery djuk] esM cukuk] lso.k] /kkeu ,oa uSfi;j dh jksikbZ djuk flapkbZ 

djuk] [kkn Mkyuk] [kjirokj fudkyuk]Qly ,oa pkjk dh dVkbZ] le;&le; ij iz;ksx lEcfU/kr lsEiy 

ysuk] bR;kfn dk;Z ifj;kstuk ih- vkbZ ds funsZ’kkuqlkj djus rFkk iz;ksx lEcfU/kr vU; fdlh Hkh dk;Z dks 

yxHkx 90 fnu rd djus ds fy,A 

eS mDr dk;Z dks djus gsrw l{ke gwW ,oa vkids }kjk nh xbZ fu;e o “krksZ ij dke djuk Lohdkj 

djrk gwWA 

 

 

 

 

fnukad &&&&&&& 

  gLrk{kj Bsdsnkj@QeZ izfrfuf/k e; lhy 

                                              iwjk irk 

                                                         VsyhQksu@eksckbZy ua  

  



 

Annexure - II  

NON BLACKLISTING CERTIFICATE  

[To be submitted on Firm’s letterhead]  

 

I/We hereby certify that the [Name of the company / firm] has not been ever blacklisted/ debarred by any 

Central / State Government / Public Undertaking / Institute on any account.  

I/We also certify that firm will supply the item as per the specification given by ICAR-CSWRI and also abide all 

the terms and conditions stipulated in Contract.  

I/We also certify that the information given in bid is true and correct in all aspects and in any case at a later date 

it is found that any details provided are false and incorrect, contract given to the concern firm or participation may be 

summarily terminated at any stage, the firm will be blacklisted and ICAR-CSWRI  may impose any action as per NIT 

rules.  

 

 Date: Name : Place : 

 Business Address :  

Signature of Bidder: Seal of 

the Bidder :  


